Unit Code
A7100
A7111
A7112
A7122
A7212
A7222

B7101
B7110
B7150
B7203
B7204
B7212
B7220
B7226
B7229
B7231
B7252
B7253
B7258
B7260
B7261
B7262
B7270
B7279
B7191
B7192
B7193
B7290
B7291
B7292
B7293

C7100
C7102
C7106
C7120
C7131
C7140
C7202
C7203
C7204
C7208
C7227
C7228
C7240
C7241

Unit Name
Critical Thinking and Writingin Theological Studies
Introduction to Biblical Languages
Biblical Hebrew |
New Testament Greek |
Biblical Hebrew Il
New Testament Greek Il

Introduction to Biblical Studies
Introduction to the Old Testament
Introduction to the New Testament
Biblical Hermeneutics

Trauma and Growth in Biblical Perspective
Pentateuch

Old Testament Historical Books
Psalms

Wisdom Literature

Prophetic Literature

The Synoptic Gospels

The Four Gospels

Lukan Literature

Pauline Literature

Unlocking Romans

The Corinthian Correspondence
Johannine Literature

Book of Revelation

Introduction to [Topic]

Studiesin [Topic]

Studiesin [Topic]

Capstone Unitin (Discipline)
Issuesin [Topic]

Issuesin [Topic]

Seminar in [Topic]

Introduction to Pastoral Counselling
Counselling Theory and Practicel
Introduction to Psychology

Pastoral Counsellingin Practice
Group Counselling

Counselling Practicum |

Counselling Theory and Practice ll
Human Development & Pastoral Counselling
Counselling Theory and Practicellll
Addiction Counselling
Becoming a Chaplain
Psychopathology

Counselling Practicum Il
Counselling Practicum Ill

Price
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400

$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$6,000

$2,650
$3,050
$2,650
$2,650
$2,650
$3,050
$3,050
$2,650
$2,650
$2,650
$2,400
$2,650
$3,050
$3,050



C7245
C7250
C7254
C7256
C7191
C7192
C7193
C7290
C7291
C7292
C7293

E7100
E7245
E7247
E7250
E7270

H7100
H7110
H7240
H7250
H7260
H7263
H7267

L7101
L7210
L7211
L7220

M7100
M7109
M7110
M7143
M7205
M7220
M7227
M7228
M7240
M7260
M7272
M7191
M7192
M7193
M7290
M7291
M7292

Working with Trauma and Grief
Child and Adolescent Counselling
Relationship Counselling
Family Counselling
Introduction to [Topic]
Studiesin [Topic]

Studiesin [Topic]

Capstone Unitin (Discipline)
Issuesin [Topic]

Issuesin [Topic]

Seminar in [Topic]

Sources and Principles of Christian Ethics
Justice, Human Life and Society

Peace and War

Christian Anthropology and Bioethics
Environmental Ethics

Introduction to Church History

History of the Early Church

History of the Church in the Middle Ages
History of the Reformation

History of the Church in the Modern Era
The Restoration Movement

History of Christianity in Australia

Introduction to Christian Worship
Introduction to Preaching
Preachingll

Music in Worship

Introduction to Mission

Introduction to Discipleship

The Evangelising Mission of the Church
Introduction to Islam

Paradigms for Contemporary Mission
Anthropology for Christian Mission
Introduction to Intercultural Mission
Cross-Cultural Ministry Experience
Christian Perspectives on World Religions

Communicating the Gospel in Australia and New Zealand

Mission and Justice
Introduction to [Topic]
Studiesin [Topic]

Studiesin [Topic]

Capstone Unitin (Discipline)
Issuesin [Topic]

Issuesin [Topic]

$2,650
$2,650
$2,650
$2,650
$2,650
$2,650
$2,650
$2,650
$2,650
$2,650
$6,000

$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400

$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400

$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400

$2,400
$2,400
$4,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$12,000
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400



M7293

P7101
P7104
P7105
P7110
P7132
P7133
P7148
P7150
P7205
P7207
P7213
P7215
P7216
P7218
P7220
P7221
P7222
P7223
P7232
P7233
P7235
P7236
P7245
P7247
P7248
P7251
P7255
P7258
P7259
P7260
P7261
P7262
P7265
P7266
P7271
P7272
P7273
P7191
P7192
P7193
P7290
P7291
P7292
P7293

S$7101

Seminar in [Topic]

Introduction to Pastoral Theology and Ministry
Introduction to Theological Study
Introduction to Ethical Ministry Practice
Introduction to Youth Ministry
Foundations for Church Planting
Kingdom of God and Pneumatology
Principles and Practice of Christian Worship
Introduction to Pastoral Preaching
Contextual Theology for Ministry

Pastoral Ministry in Context

Children’s Ministry

Youth Ministry Development

Personal Growth and Youth Ministry
Youth Ministry: Culture and Context

The Psychology of Religious Vocation
Transforming Conflict

Leading Changein Ministry

Healing Perspectives

Cultural Analysis

Church Planting Through Neighbourhood Engagement
Media, Culture and Ethical Value Systems
Foundations of Social Justice

Church and Ministry

Maori Pastoral Care

Marriage, Family and Relationships
Cultural Preaching

Principles of Pastoral Leadership

Team Ministry Skills

Distinctives of Church Movements
Personal Growth for Ministry

The Transformational Leader

Grief, Loss and Spiritual Care

Basic Unit of Clinical Pastoral Education |
Basic Unit of Clinical Pastoral Education Il
Supervised Ministry |

Supervised Ministry I

Supervised Ministry: Hospital Chaplaincy Fundamentals
Introduction to [Topic]

Studiesin [Topic]

Studiesin [Topic]

Capstone Unitin (Discipline)

Issuesin [Topic]

Issuesin [Topic]

Seminar in [Topic]

Formation in Spiritual Living

$6,000

$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$7,750
$5,150
$2,400
$2,400
$5,400
$5,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$5,150
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$6,000

$7,750



S$7102
S$7103
57106
S$7107
57201
$7202
S7203
S$7205
S7245
S$7250
57260
57261
57262
S7263
57191
S$7192
S7193
S$7290
57291
S$7292
S7293

T7101
T7105
17140
17171
17204
T7210
17213
17214
17215
T7216
17217
17218
17219
17228
17229
17230
17241
17249
17266
T7191
17192
17193
17290
17291
17292
17293

Introduction to Christian Spirituality
Introduction to Personal Transformation
The Art and Science of Formation
Creativity and Spirituality

Relational Dynamicsin Spiritual Formation
Spiritual Formation for Ministry
Kingdom Life

Community Transformation
Studiesin Historical Spirituality
Christian Spiritual Wisdom
Formation in Prayer and Prayerfulness
The Art of Spiritual Direction

The Art of Spiritual Mentoring
Collective Spiritual Discernment
Introduction to [Topic]

Studiesin [Topic]

Studiesin [Topic]

Capstone Unitin (Discipline)

Issuesin [Topic]

Issuesin [Topic]

Seminar in [Topic]

Introduction to Theology
Introduction to Christian Doctrines
Theology of Mission

Early Church Fathers

Christian Apologetics

The Person and Work of Christ
The Self-Revealing God

The Trinity

Spirit and Church

The Person and Work of the Holy Spirit
Christian Anthropology and Grace
Doctrine of Christian Holiness
Creation and Fulfilment

The Church

Ecumenical Identity

Ministry in the Church

Joy in Christian Theology

Lived Theology

Reformation Theology
Introduction to [Topic]

Studiesin [Topic]

Studiesin [Topic]

Capstone Unitin (Discipline)
Issuesin [Topic]

Issuesin [Topic]

Seminar in [Topic]

$2,400
$7,750
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$7,750
$2,400
$7,750
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$6,000

$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$6,000



X7294
X7295
X7296
X7297
X7298
X7299

Fieldwork in [Discipline]

Minor Independent Guided Study (9cp)
Major Independent Guided Study (18 cp)
Action Research Project

Minor Research Project (9cp)

Major Research Project (18 cp)

$12,000
$2,700
$5,400
$2,700
$2,700
$5,400



