Unit Code	Unit Name	Price
A7100	Critical Thinking and Writing in Theological Studies	\$2,400
A7111	Introduction to Biblical Languages	\$2,400
A7112	Biblical Hebrew I	\$2,400
A7122	New Testament Greek I	\$2,400
A7212	Biblical Hebrew II	\$2,400
A7222	New Testament Greek II	\$2,400
B7101	Introduction to Biblical Studies	\$2,400
B7110	Introduction to the Old Testament	\$2,400
B7150	Introduction to the New Testament	\$2,400
B7203	Biblical Hermeneutics	\$2,400
B7204	Trauma and Growth in Biblical Perspective	\$2,400
B7212	Pentateuch	\$2,400
B7220	Old Testament Historical Books	\$2,400
B7226	Psalms	\$2,400
B7229	Wisdom Literature	\$2,400
B7231	Prophetic Literature	\$2,400
B7252	The Synoptic Gospels	\$2,400
B7253	The Four Gospels	\$2,400
B7258	Lukan Literature	\$2,400
B7260	Pauline Literature	\$2,400
B7261	Unlocking Romans	\$2,400
B7262	The Corinthian Correspondence	\$2,400
B7270	Johannine Literature	\$2,400
B7279	Book of Revelation	\$2,400
B7191	Introduction to [Topic]	\$2,400
B7192	Studies in [Topic]	\$2,400
B7193	Studies in [Topic]	\$2,400
B7290	Capstone Unit in (Discipline)	\$2,400
B7291	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,400
B7292	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,400
B7293	Seminar in [Topic]	\$6,000
C7100	Introduction to Pastoral Counselling	\$2,650
C7102	Counselling Theory and Practice I	\$3,050
C7106	Introduction to Psychology	\$2,650
C7120	Pastoral Counselling in Practice	\$2,650
C7131	Group Counselling	\$2,650
C7140	Counselling Practicum I	\$3,050
C7202	Counselling Theory and Practice II	\$3,050
C7203	Human Development & Pastoral Counselling	\$2,650
C7204	Counselling Theory and Practice III	\$2,650
C7208	Addiction Counselling	\$2,650
C7227	Becoming a Chaplain	\$2,400
C7228	Psychopathology	\$2,650
C7240	Counselling Practicum II	\$3,050
C7241	Counselling Practicum III	\$3,050
		• •

672.45	Manhin a with Turner and Crist	42.650
C7245	Working with Trauma and Grief	\$2,650
C7250	Child and Adolescent Counselling	\$2,650
C7254	Relationship Counselling	\$2,650
C7256	Family Counselling	\$2,650
C7191	Introduction to [Topic]	\$2,650
C7192	Studies in [Topic]	\$2,650
C7193	Studies in [Topic]	\$2,650
C7290	Capstone Unit in (Discipline)	\$2,650
C7291	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,650
C7292	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,650
C7293	Seminar in [Topic]	\$6,000
C7 233	Schiller in [ropic]	70,000
E7100	Sources and Principles of Christian Ethics	\$2,400
E7245	Justice, Human Life and Society	\$2,400
E7247	Peace and War	\$2,400
E7250	Christian Anthropology and Bioethics	\$2,400
E7270	Environmental Ethics	\$2,400
27270	Zivii Simiemedi Zivii SS	72,400
H7100	Introduction to Church History	\$2,400
H7110	History of the Early Church	\$2,400
H7240	History of the Church in the Middle Ages	\$2,400
H7250	History of the Reformation	\$2,400
H7260	History of the Church in the Modern Era	\$2,400
H7263	The Restoration Movement	\$2,400
H7267	History of Christianity in Australia	\$2,400
117207	Thistory of emistratiney in Australia	72,400
L7101	Introduction to Christian Worship	\$2,400
L7210	Introduction to Preaching	\$2,400
L7211	Preaching II	\$2,400
L7220	Music in Worship	\$2,400
	·	, ,
M7100	Introduction to Mission	\$2,400
M7109	Introduction to Discipleship	\$2,400
M7110	The Evangelising Mission of the Church	\$4,400
M7143	Introduction to Islam	\$2,400
M7205	Paradigms for Contemporary Mission	\$2,400
M7220	Anthropology for Christian Mission	\$2,400
M7227	Introduction to Intercultural Mission	\$2,400
M7228	Cross-Cultural Ministry Experience	\$12,000
M7240	Christian Perspectives on World Religions	\$2,400
M7260	Communicating the Gospel in Australia and New Zealand	\$2,400
M7272	Mission and Justice	\$2,400
M7191	Introduction to [Topic]	\$2,400
M7191 M7192		
	Studies in [Topic]	\$2,400
M7193	Studies in [Topic]	\$2,400
M7290	Capstone Unit in (Discipline)	\$2,400
M7291	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,400
M7292	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,400

M7293	Seminar in [Topic]	\$6,000
P7101	Introduction to Pastoral Theology and Ministry	\$2,400
P7104	Introduction to Theological Study	\$2,400
P7105	Introduction to Ethical Ministry Practice	\$2,400
P7110	Introduction to Youth Ministry	\$2,400
P7132	Foundations for Church Planting	\$2,400
P7133	Kingdom of God and Pneumatology	\$2,400
P7148	Principles and Practice of Christian Worship	\$2,400
P7150	Introduction to Pastoral Preaching	\$2,400
P7205	Contextual Theology for Ministry	\$2,400
P7207	Pastoral Ministry in Context	\$2,400
P7213	Children's Ministry	\$2,400
P7215	Youth Ministry Development	\$2,400
P7216	Personal Growth and Youth Ministry	\$2,400
P7218	Youth Ministry: Culture and Context	\$2,400
P7220	The Psychology of Religious Vocation	\$2,400
P7221	Transforming Conflict	\$2,400
P7222	Leading Change in Ministry	\$2,400
P7223	Healing Perspectives	\$2,400
P7232	Cultural Analysis	\$2,400
P7233	Church Planting Through Neighbourhood Engagement	\$2,400
P7235	Media, Culture and Ethical Value Systems	\$2,400
P7236	Foundations of Social Justice	\$2,400
P7245	Church and Ministry	\$2,400
P7247	Maori Pastoral Care	\$2,400
P7248	Marriage, Family and Relationships	\$2,400
P7251	Cultural Preaching	\$2,400
P7255	Principles of Pastoral Leadership	\$2,400
P7258	Team Ministry Skills	\$2,400
P7259	Distinctives of Church Movements	\$7,750
P7260	Personal Growth for Ministry	\$5,150
P7261	The Transformational Leader	\$2,400
P7262	Grief, Loss and Spiritual Care	\$2,400
P7265	Basic Unit of Clinical Pastoral Education I	\$5,400
P7266	Basic Unit of Clinical Pastoral Education II	\$5,400
P7271	Supervised Ministry I	\$2,400
P7272	Supervised Ministry II	\$2,400
P7273	Supervised Ministry: Hospital Chaplaincy Fundamentals	\$2,400
P7191	Introduction to [Topic]	\$5,150
P7192	Studies in [Topic]	\$2,400
P7193	Studies in [Topic]	\$2,400
P7290	Capstone Unit in (Discipline)	\$2,400
P7291	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,400
P7292	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,400
P7293	Seminar in [Topic]	\$6,000
S7101	Formation in Spiritual Living	\$7,750

S7102	Introduction to Christian Spirituality	\$2,400
S7103	Introduction to Personal Transformation	\$7,750
S7106	The Art and Science of Formation	\$2,400
S7107	Creativity and Spirituality	\$2,400
S7201	Relational Dynamics in Spiritual Formation	\$2,400
S7202	Spiritual Formation for Ministry	\$7,750
S7203	Kingdom Life	\$2,400
S7205	Community Transformation	\$7,750
S7245	Studies in Historical Spirituality	\$2,400
S7250	Christian Spiritual Wisdom	\$2,400
S7260	Formation in Prayer and Prayerfulness	\$2,400
S7261	The Art of Spiritual Direction	\$2,400
S7262	The Art of Spiritual Mentoring	\$2,400
S7263	Collective Spiritual Discernment	\$2,400
S7191	Introduction to [Topic]	\$2,400
S7192	Studies in [Topic]	\$2,400
S7193	Studies in [Topic]	\$2,400
S7290	Capstone Unit in (Discipline)	\$2,400
S7291	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,400
S7292	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,400
S7293	Seminar in [Topic]	\$6,000
T7101	Introduction to Theology	\$2,400
T7105	Introduction to Christian Doctrines	\$2,400
T7140	Theology of Mission	\$2,400
T7171	Early Church Fathers	\$2,400
T7204	Christian Apologetics	\$2,400
T7210	The Person and Work of Christ	\$2,400
T7213	The Self-Revealing God	\$2,400
T7214	The Trinity	\$2,400
T7215	Spirit and Church	\$2,400
T7216	The Person and Work of the Holy Spirit	\$2,400
T7217	Christian Anthropology and Grace	\$2,400
T7218	Doctrine of Christian Holiness	\$2,400
T7219	Creation and Fulfilment	\$2,400
T7228	The Church	\$2,400
T7229	Ecumenical Identity	\$2,400
T7230	Ministry in the Church	\$2,400
T7241	Joy in Christian Theology	\$2,400
T7249	Lived Theology	\$2,400
T7266	Reformation Theology	\$2,400
T7191	Introduction to [Topic]	\$2,400
T7192	Studies in [Topic]	\$2,400
T7193	Studies in [Topic]	\$2,400
T7290	Capstone Unit in (Discipline)	\$2,400
T7291	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,400
T7292	Issues in [Topic]	\$2,400
T7293	Seminar in [Topic]	\$6,000
., 255		70,000

X7294	Fieldwork in [Discipline]	\$12,000
X7295	Minor Independent Guided Study (9cp)	\$2,700
X7296	Major Independent Guided Study (18 cp)	\$5,400
X7297	Action Research Project	\$2,700
X7298	Minor Research Project (9cp)	\$2,700
X7299	Major Research Project (18 cp)	\$5,400